#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SBC Distributed Technologies, LLC		101/26/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LAJIT Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	5880 West Jefferson Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite H	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90016	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77090479	LAJIT TECHNOLOGIES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)231-8311

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (310) 312-3750

 Email:
 skb@msk.com

Correspondent Name: Lucy B. Arant/Mitchell Silberberg & Knup

Address Line 1: 11377 West Olympic Boulevard

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064-1683

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38656-00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lucy B. Arant
Signature:	/LBA012362/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003533 FRAME: 0963

900075875

Date:	05/02/2007
Total Attachments: 2	## a m = 1 h if
source=LLC Cert. of Amendment (1222687)#page1.tif source=LLC Cert. of Amendment (1222687)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003533 FRAME: 0964



## State of California

### Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

FEB 15 2007

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

TRADEMARK OSPON SOUTH



# State of California Secretary of State

## LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

FEB - 6 2007

ENDORSED - FILED In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

A \$30,00 filing fee must accompany this form.

IMPORTANT - Read instructions be	efore completing this form.	This Space F	or Flang Use Coly
SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER 2. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILIT 200619910108 SBC Distributed Technol			
COMPLETE ONLY THE SECTIONS WHER HECESSARY.	E INFORMATION IS BEING CHANGED.	ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY E	DE ATTACHED IF
A. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAM ARRESTATIONS TEE, OR TEECT	RE (END THE NAME WITH THE WORDS TERM	FEO LSABRATY ССЫРАНУ, 11°LTD	PWBKITA GO , GB 198
LAJIT Technologies LLC			
B. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	WILL BE MANAGED BY (CHECK ONE)	:	
[ ] ONE MAHAGER [ ] MORE THAN ONE MANAGER [ ] ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COM	PANY MEMBER(S)		
C. AMENDMENT TO TEXT OF THE AR	TICLES OF ORGANIZATION:		
A DART OF THIS CERTIFICATE (	D IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SET : OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A C LVE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS	CHANGE IN THE LATEST O	DATE ON WHIGH THE LIMITED
FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANS.	MONTH	DAY	YEAR
NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY			
IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THI	E PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION	ON IS MY ACT AND DEED.
CICUATURE OF AUTHORIZED PENSON		January 26, 2 Date	2007
End Capogrosse Mapager	izen Person		
RETURN TO:			
NAME Anthony A. Adler, Est FIRM Mitchell Silberberg & ADDRESS 11377 West Olympic	Knupp LLP	:	
CITY/STATE Los Angeles, CA ZIP CODE 90064			

380 STATE FORM LUC-2 (Rev. 03/2005) - FILING F66 \$30.00

**RECORDED: 05/02/2007** 

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003533 FRAME: 0966